
Account Code Trans Date Posting Date Origin Transaction Comment Debit Credit

23000-0000-11012-0000-000000-0000-00000 11/29/2022 12/13/2022 J/E Deposit amount - pending verification $243.84 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 11/29/2022 12/13/2022 J/E Deposit amount - pending verification $0.00 $243.84

23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $339.50 $0.00

23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $579.50 $0.00

23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $385.00 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $321.50 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00138 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $233.50
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00106 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $822.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00113 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $27.50
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00128 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $385.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $233.50 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $804.00 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $822.00 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $596.00 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $64.00 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $591.50 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00151 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $64.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00148 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $591.50
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00136 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $596.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00102 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $804.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00134 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $321.50
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00140 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $579.50
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $27.50 $0.00
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00154 01/10/2023 01/10/2023 J/E Reallocate funds from General Activities to correct activity accounts (BamBoo Tickets Collected) $0.00 $339.50

23000-0000-11012-0000-000000-0000-00000 11/29/2022 01/18/2023 J/E (Copy of 00056772) Deposit amount - pending verification - Reverse Transaction $0.00 $243.84
23000-0000-41705-0000-001047-0000-00100 11/29/2022 01/18/2023 J/E (Copy of 00056772) Deposit amount - pending verification - Reverse Transaction $243.84 $0.00

11000-0000-11012-0000-000000-0000-00000 12/13/2022 01/18/2023 J/E Analysis Svc. Charge December 2022 $0.00 $376.22
11000-2400-55915-0000-001047-0000-00000 12/13/2022 01/18/2023 J/E Analysis Svc. Charge December 2022 $376.22 $0.00

11000-2400-55915-0000-001047-0000-00000 12/14/2022 01/18/2023 J/E Analysis Svc Charge December 2022 $138.95 $0.00
11000-0000-11012-0000-000000-0000-00000 12/14/2022 01/18/2023 J/E Analysis Svc Charge December 2022 $0.00 $138.95

Public Academy for Performing Arts
[Cycle Name]: "FY2023", [Posted Status]: Equals Posted; , [Type]: Equals Actual; , [Origin]: Equals J/E; ; Created On: 1/18/2023 3:15:41 PM

Transaction Number: 00056772

Transaction Number: 00057048

Transaction Number: 00057100

Transaction Number: 00057101

Transaction Number: 00057102

Transaction Number: 00057103



11000-0000-11012-0000-000000-0000-00000 12/13/2022 01/18/2023 J/E (Void of 00057101) Analysis Svc. Charge December 2022 $376.22 $0.00
11000-2400-55915-0000-001047-0000-00000 12/13/2022 01/18/2023 J/E (Void of 00057101) Analysis Svc. Charge December 2022 $0.00 $376.22

11000-2400-55915-0000-001047-0000-00000 12/22/2022 01/18/2023 J/E (Copy of 00056767) Reverse CRS expenditures from September and October for Overpayment in August.  
Reallocate partial payment to October 2022 payment

$3,101.72 $0.00

11000-0000-11012-0000-000000-0000-00000 12/22/2022 01/18/2023 J/E (Copy of 00056767) Reverse CRS expenditures from September and October for Overpayment in August.  
Reallocate partial payment to October 2022 payment

$0.00 $3,101.72

Account Code Trans Date Posting Date Origin Transaction Comment Debit Credit

11000-0000-11012-0000-000000-0000-00000 11/15/2022 12/12/2022 J/E Client Analysis Fee November 2022 $0.00 $354.39
11000-2400-55915-0000-001047-0000-00000 11/15/2022 12/12/2022 J/E Client Analysis Fee November 2022 $354.39 $0.00

11000-0000-11012-0000-000000-0000-00000 11/25/2022 12/12/2022 J/E Reverse CRS expenditures from September and October for Overpayment in August. $14,082.36 $0.00
11000-2400-55915-0000-001047-0000-00000 11/25/2022 12/12/2022 J/E Reverse CRS expenditures from September and October for Overpayment in August. $0.00 $14,082.36

Finance Meeting January 24, 2023

Transaction Number: 00056767

Transaction Number: 00057104

Public Academy for Performing Arts
[Cycle Name]: "FY2023", [Posted Status]: Equals Posted; , [Type]: Equals Actual; , [Origin]: Equals J/E; ; Created On: 12/13/2022 12:04:13 AM

Transaction Number: 00056766



PAPA
Bank Reconcilliation - State Funds

31-Dec-22

Ending Balance Per Bank Statement 1,110,272.22

Add:

0.00

Less:
11/30/2022 14053 Montoya, Naomi $139.74
11/30/2022 14056 New Mexico Music Educators Association 

District VII
$80.00

12/2/2022 APS $697.88
12/2/2022 14061 AnchorBuilt $19,280.98
12/2/2022 14072 New Mexico Music Educators Association 

District VII
$80.00

12/5/2022 14082 NM Ballet Company $300.00
12/5/2022 14083 New Mexico Music Educators Association 

District VII
$75.00

12/6/2022 14077 North 4th Art Center $310.00
12/12/2022 14093 Ball, Alexander $25.00
12/12/2022 14094 Calderon, Douglas $30.00
12/12/2022 14095 Carnahan, Elsa $10.00
12/12/2022 14097 Diem, Kate $120.00
12/12/2022 14105 Rogahn-Rush, Caiden $7.00
12/15/2022 14120 Matthews Fox, P.C. $59.57
12/15/2022 14121 NMASC $120.00
12/16/2022 14125 Good Heart Catering $3,591.19
12/16/2022 14126 NMASC $940.00
12/16/2022 14127 Universal Studios Hollywood $3,072.00
12/16/2022 14129 UNM Continuing Education $2,500.00
12/19/2022 INGReliastar $1,084.50
12/19/2022 MG Trust Company $2,720.00
12/19/2022 14131 Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc. $192.44
12/19/2022 INGReliastar $1,084.50
12/19/2022 MG Trust Company $2,720.00
12/19/2022 14132 Allstate American Heritage Life Ins. Co. $862.58
12/19/2022 14133 Pre-Paid Legal Services, Inc. $192.44

(40,294.82)

1,069,977.40

Ending Balance per G/L 1,069,977.40

Add:

Subtract:

0.00

Ending Balance for G/L 1,069,977.40

Difference - In Balance if $0.00 0.00

Prepared by:  Rhonda Cordova
                                          Signature

Reviewed and Approved by: 
                                          Signature



Description 11000 21000 23000 24106 24154
11012 - US Bank Cash Account $817,014.48 $106,542.01 $157,420.92 ($36,662.96) ($8,321.07)
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $817,014.48 $106,542.01 $157,420.92 ($36,662.96) ($8,321.07)
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $817,014.48 $106,542.01 $157,420.92 ($36,662.96) ($8,321.07)
23011 - Accrued Salaries and Benefits $158,826.83 $1,713.54 $0.00 $8,196.50 $1,769.74
23100 - Payroll Deductions and Withholdings $194.52 $8.60 $0.00 $3.61 $0.00
23147 - Voluntary Deductions ($172.46) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1.02)
23221 - Salaries & Wages ($100,730.43) ($1,704.14) $0.00 ($3,521.46) ($1,694.89)
23224 - State Retirement Contributions $40,831.73 $769.36 $0.00 $1,075.71 $1,024.58
23225 - Employment Insurance ($12,809.01) $29.07 $0.00 ($1,800.19) ($41.22)
23226 - Unemployment Insurance $437.93 $30.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23242 - State Income Taxes $6,564.04 $74.69 $0.00 $136.52 $37.56
23245 - State Retirement Contributions $24,621.09 $357.58 $0.00 $657.23 $625.95
28041 - Compensated Absences – Long Term ($63.19) $2.18 $0.00 ($8.72) ($0.32)
28247 - Voluntary Deductions ($8,514.87) $22.72 $0.00 ($1,261.53) ($32.29)
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $109,186.18 $1,303.77 $0.00 $3,477.67 $1,688.09
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance $615,844.65 $106,651.75 $130,163.06 ($20,286.99) ($11,560.45)
Net Increase/Decrease $91,983.65 ($1,413.51) $27,257.86 ($19,853.64) $1,551.29
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund 

 
$707,828.30 $105,238.24 $157,420.92 ($40,140.63) ($10,009.16)

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund 
Balance

$817,014.48 $106,542.01 $157,420.92 ($36,662.96) ($8,321.07)

Public Academy for Performing Arts
Balance Sheet Report
Cycle: FY2023; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression:  ([Fund] >= ''11000'') ; Balance Date: 12/31/2022; Detail: No; Created On: 1/18/   
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24308 24330 25152 25153 26207 27107 29102 29130 31200
($108,178.00) ($125,356.72) $11,665.51 $48,404.43 $2,512.88 $0.00 $1,000.00 $178.67 ($177,188.17)
($108,178.00) ($125,356.72) $11,665.51 $48,404.43 $2,512.88 $0.00 $1,000.00 $178.67 ($177,188.17)
($108,178.00) ($125,356.72) $11,665.51 $48,404.43 $2,512.88 $0.00 $1,000.00 $178.67 ($177,188.17)

$0.00 $8,174.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $8.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($4,061.69) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,968.21 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($1,495.51) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $34.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $307.45 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,200.33 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $6.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($1,222.02) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $4,920.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($28,427.55) $0.00 $49,422.24 $2,512.88 ($3,930.00) $0.00 $5,093.45 $0.83

($108,178.00) ($101,849.25) $11,665.51 ($1,017.81) $0.00 $3,930.00 $1,000.00 ($4,914.78) ($177,189.00)
($108,178.00) ($130,276.80) $11,665.51 $48,404.43 $2,512.88 $0.00 $1,000.00 $178.67 ($177,188.17)
($108,178.00) ($125,356.72) $11,665.51 $48,404.43 $2,512.88 $0.00 $1,000.00 $178.67 ($177,188.17)

    
  

                        2023 3:24:15 PM
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31600 31700 31701 31703 Total
$135,858.78 ($179.99) $234,358.22 $10,908.41 $1,069,977.40
$135,858.78 ($179.99) $234,358.22 $10,908.41 $1,069,977.40
$135,858.78 ($179.99) $234,358.22 $10,908.41 $1,069,977.40

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $178,680.82
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $215.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($173.48)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($111,712.61)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,669.59
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($16,116.86)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $502.11
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,120.26
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,462.18
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($63.23)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($11,007.99)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,575.79

$59,114.73 $0.00 $309,126.07 $10,908.41 $1,224,633.08
$76,744.05 ($179.99) ($74,767.85) $0.00 ($275,231.47)

$135,858.78 ($179.99) $234,358.22 $10,908.41 $949,401.61
$135,858.78 ($179.99) $234,358.22 $10,908.41 $1,069,977.40
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Bank Account Number
US Bank

Date Number Type Payee/From Status Deposit Withdrawal Balance
12/1/2022 Beginning Balance $1,233,757.49
12/1/2022 7092 Cash Receipt Choir Trip/Film Travel/General/Dance 

Ensemble/Thespian
Non-Void $462.34 $1,234,219.83

12/2/2022 AP Warrant APS Non-Void $697.88 $1,233,521.95
12/2/2022 14060 AP Warrant ACES Non-Void $374.51 $1,233,147.44
12/2/2022 14061 AP Warrant AnchorBuilt Non-Void $19,280.98 $1,213,866.46
12/2/2022 14062 AP Warrant APS Graphics/The Teacher's Toolbox Non-Void $183.16 $1,213,683.30
12/2/2022 14063 AP Warrant Best Buy Business Advantage Non-Void $189.99 $1,213,493.31
12/2/2022 14064 AP Warrant CES Non-Void $1,913.51 $1,211,579.80
12/2/2022 14065 AP Warrant Chandler, Jody Non-Void $19.40 $1,211,560.40
12/2/2022 14066 AP Warrant Central Region Educational Cooperative Non-Void $4,332.42 $1,207,227.98
12/2/2022 14067 AP Warrant Digitech Office Equipment/A&R Non-Void $330.75 $1,206,897.23
12/2/2022 14068 AP Warrant Dion's Pizza Non-Void $130.10 $1,206,767.13
12/2/2022 14069 AP Warrant Herff Jones Non-Void $17.88 $1,206,749.25
12/2/2022 14070 AP Warrant Moss Adams LLP Non-Void $2,967.11 $1,203,782.14
12/2/2022 14071 AP Warrant MyBus Non-Void $1,016.30 $1,202,765.84
12/2/2022 14072 AP Warrant New Mexico Music Educators Association District 

VII
Non-Void $80.00 $1,202,685.84

12/2/2022 14073 AP Warrant NMMEA Silver City Non-Void $430.00 $1,202,255.84
12/2/2022 14074 AP Warrant T-Mobile USA Inc. Non-Void $100.00 $1,202,155.84
12/2/2022 14075 AP Warrant Waste Management Non-Void $376.22 $1,201,779.62
12/2/2022 14076 AP Warrant Yearout Service, LLC Non-Void $971.91 $1,200,807.71
12/2/2022 14170 AP Warrant Neopost USA Non-Void $50.00 $1,200,757.71
12/5/2022 Payroll Liability Check IRS Non-Void $26,484.85 $1,174,272.86
12/5/2022 Payroll Liability Check US bank Non-Void $74,242.18 $1,100,030.68
12/5/2022 14079 AP Warrant APS Board of Education Non-Void $29,531.50 $1,070,499.18
12/5/2022 14080 AP Warrant B&H Photo Video Non-Void $1,165.85 $1,069,333.33
12/5/2022 14081 AP Warrant Hostelling International Santa Monica Void $3,202.28 $1,066,131.05
12/5/2022 14082 AP Warrant NM Ballet Company Non-Void $300.00 $1,065,831.05
12/5/2022 14083 AP Warrant New Mexico Music Educators Association District 

VII
Non-Void $75.00 $1,065,756.05

12/5/2022 14084 AP Warrant Ruedig, Nicholas Non-Void $29.04 $1,065,727.01
12/5/2022 14085 AP Warrant Amazon.com Non-Void $2,152.63 $1,063,574.38
12/5/2022 14086 AP Warrant Carolina Biological Non-Void $481.92 $1,063,092.46
12/5/2022 14087 AP Warrant Home Depot Non-Void $1,527.43 $1,061,565.03
12/5/2022 14088 AP Warrant Labatt Food Service Non-Void $2,272.78 $1,059,292.25

Public Academy for Performing Arts
Bank Account Register Activity Report
Bank: [All]; Bank Account: [All]; Begin Date: 12/01/2022; End Date: 12/31/2022; Status: [All]; Created On: 1/18/2023 3:26:11 PM
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12/5/2022 14089 AP Warrant Sam's Club Non-Void $2,031.90 $1,057,260.35
12/5/2022 14090 AP Warrant Southwest Copy Systems Non-Void $591.35 $1,056,669.00
12/5/2022 14091 AP Warrant Staples Non-Void $1,905.11 $1,054,763.89
12/5/2022 7096 Cash Receipt HSSC Non-Void $40.00 $1,054,803.89
12/5/2022 7099 Cash Receipt Film Travel/Fees/Guitar/Dance 

Ensemble/Medicaid
Non-Void $13,219.76 $1,068,023.65

12/6/2022 14077 AP Warrant North 4th Art Center Non-Void $310.00 $1,067,713.65
12/6/2022 14078 AP Warrant Savir, LLC - Lobo Theater Non-Void $846.00 $1,066,867.65
12/8/2022 Payroll Liability Check NM Retiree Healthcare Authority Non-Void $7,122.92 $1,059,744.73
12/8/2022 Payroll Liability Check NMPSIA Non-Void $39,515.36 $1,020,229.37
12/8/2022 7095 Cash Receipt Dance Ensemble/Musical 

Theater/HSSC/Orchestra/Lunch/Art/General/Choi
r Trip

Non-Void $1,425.40 $1,021,654.77

12/9/2022 7094 Cash Receipt HSSC/Art/Dance 
Ensemble/Lunch/General/Musical Theater

Non-Void $685.78 $1,022,340.55

12/12/2022 Payroll Liability Check New Mexico Taxation & Revenue Non-Void $7,075.01 $1,015,265.54
12/12/2022 00056756 Journal Entry Void Warrant: 14081; Reversing Disbursement for 

Voucher: 4422, Vendor: Hostelling International 
Santa Monica

Void $3,202.28 $1,018,467.82

12/12/2022 14092 AP Warrant Alexander, Penelope Non-Void $85.00 $1,018,382.82
12/12/2022 14093 AP Warrant Ball, Alexander Non-Void $25.00 $1,018,357.82
12/12/2022 14094 AP Warrant Calderon, Douglas Non-Void $30.00 $1,018,327.82
12/12/2022 14095 AP Warrant Carnahan, Elsa Non-Void $10.00 $1,018,317.82
12/12/2022 14096 AP Warrant Rhonda Cordova Non-Void $2,693.75 $1,015,624.07
12/12/2022 14097 AP Warrant Diem, Kate Non-Void $120.00 $1,015,504.07
12/12/2022 14098 AP Warrant Group Experience Non-Void $12,000.00 $1,003,504.07
12/12/2022 14099 AP Warrant Herff Jones Non-Void $557.85 $1,002,946.22
12/12/2022 14100 AP Warrant Herrera School Buses and Coaches, Inc.. Non-Void $350.00 $1,002,596.22
12/12/2022 14101 AP Warrant Jaramillo, Shawn Non-Void $3.00 $1,002,593.22
12/12/2022 14102 AP Warrant Jensen, Angeline Non-Void $50.00 $1,002,543.22
12/12/2022 14103 AP Warrant Madrid, Suvin Non-Void $50.00 $1,002,493.22
12/12/2022 14104 AP Warrant Padilla, Eugenio Non-Void $120.00 $1,002,373.22
12/12/2022 14105 AP Warrant Rogahn-Rush, Caiden Non-Void $7.00 $1,002,366.22
12/12/2022 14106 AP Warrant Ross, Blenda Non-Void $50.00 $1,002,316.22
12/12/2022 14107 AP Warrant Sellers-Richards, Samantha Non-Void $60.00 $1,002,256.22
12/12/2022 14108 AP Warrant Staples Non-Void $100.79 $1,002,155.43
12/12/2022 14109 AP Warrant Younis, Amanda Non-Void $113.00 $1,002,042.43
12/12/2022 14110 AP Warrant Zia Graphics Non-Void $571.35 $1,001,471.08
12/12/2022 7102 Cash Receipt SEG December 2022 Non-Void $317,781.27 $1,319,252.35
12/13/2022 Payroll Liability Check ERB Non-Void $63,984.56 $1,255,267.79
12/13/2022 14111 AP Warrant Chandler, Jody Non-Void $40.00 $1,255,227.79
12/13/2022 14112 AP Warrant Hostelling International Santa Monica Non-Void $3,202.27 $1,252,025.52
12/13/2022 14113 AP Warrant Ruedig, Nicholas Non-Void $14.83 $1,252,010.69
12/13/2022 7093 Cash Receipt Band/Piano Non-Void $953.61 $1,252,964.30
12/13/2022 7103 Cash Receipt SB9 Non-Void $1,108.65 $1,254,072.95
12/13/2022 7104 Cash Receipt HB33 Non-Void $2,160.40 $1,256,233.35
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12/14/2022 00057102 Journal Entry Analysis Svc Charge December 2022 Non-Void $138.95 $1,256,094.40
12/14/2022 7097 Cash Receipt Choir Trip/Choir Non-Void $1,575.53 $1,257,669.93
12/15/2022 14114 AP Warrant Accountability and Compliance Resources LLC Non-Void $478.97 $1,257,190.96
12/15/2022 14115 AP Warrant ACES Non-Void $2,486.87 $1,254,704.09
12/15/2022 14116 AP Warrant CES Non-Void $1,107.94 $1,253,596.15
12/15/2022 14117 AP Warrant Chandler, Jody Non-Void $25.12 $1,253,571.03
12/15/2022 14118 AP Warrant Heard, Joshua Non-Void $207.63 $1,253,363.40
12/15/2022 14119 AP Warrant Hudson, Su Non-Void $220.11 $1,253,143.29
12/15/2022 14120 AP Warrant Matthews Fox, P.C. Non-Void $59.57 $1,253,083.72
